FORM PTC (Per, 8-93)	-1595	08-07-20	00	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
1 .	151-0011 (sap, 4/94)			1, 13, W
Tab se	ttings ○ c ○ ▼	, 1994) MI (1991) MENDE 118(1 MININ (1984) BINIT 810	1) 6#111 81#3 (#\$1	<b>• • • •</b>
T.	o the Honorable Commission.	10142440	)4	re attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Narr	e of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies)
Ste	even M. Canzano		Na	arme:Space Systems/Loral, Inc.
				emal Address:
Additiona	I name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? CIYes XI No		
3. Natu	ire of conveyance:			
A R	ssignment	Merger	Su	reet Address: 3825 Fabian Way
	ecurity Agreement	Change of Name	_	
	ther		Cit	ry: Palo Alto State: ZIP:
Executio	on Date:6/23/00		L Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔘 Yes 💭 No
	······································			
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent nur			
lf thi	s document is being filed toget	ther with a new application	in, the exi	ecution date of the application is:
A F	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)
	09/516,727 filed 3/1/00			••
-			ł	
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🛛	
	e and address of party to whor eming document should be ma		6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved:
Nam	e:Ralph D. Gelling, Esq.		7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Inter	nal Address: Perman & Greer	1, LLP		Enclosed
			{	
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree	t Address: 425 Post Road	1	8. De	eposit account number:
2000	······································			
Citv	Fairfield State: _(	ZIP: 06430	(A	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
000 NTHAIL				
81	40.00 OP	do not us	HIS SP	ALE
9. State To th	ment and signature. The best of my knowledge and b riginal document.	eliel, the loregoing interm	nation is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Cla	rence A. Green	-1	M	
	Name of Person Signing To	otal number of pages including	Signature cover shee	e di attachments, and document.
	Mail docu	ments to be recorded with	required c	over sheet information to:
	Ca	mmissioner of Patents & Ti Washingtor	rademarica	i, Box Assignments
		(Form PTO159	5-Record	dation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0493 For: XX U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For: XX U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: C U.S. Patent For C PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality 14699 NE 16th Street
Steven M. Can <i>z</i> ano	Bellevue, WA 98007 USA
Howard Webber	21877 Corte Madera Lane Cupertino, CA 95014 USA
Micha <del>el</del> McVey	1812 Elm Avenue Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 USA
· ·	
	· .

. .

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]--page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0494 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Sp	ace	Sys	tems/Loral, Inc.	3825 Fabian Way	
(type	or p	rint n	ame of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
				Palo Alto, CA 94303	
Natic	nality	,			
and	the s	Succe	essors, assigns and lega	I representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
			(complete	e one of the following)	
	XX	the	entire right, title and in	terest	
			-	ercent ( %) interest	
for th	ie Ui	nited	States and its territoria	possessions	
		(ct	eck the following box, i	f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
	Ø	and	in all foreign countries.	, including all rights to claim priority	
in an				which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
	_		R MAGNETIC ASSEMBL		
			A LANGUETTO MODELIDE	······	
			(check and comple	te (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
and v	whict	n is f	ound in (37 C.F.R. § 3.)	21)	
(a)		ບ.ຣ	patent application exe	cuted on even date herewith	
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitle invention			
	•		Express mail label no .:		
			Mailed:		
			this assignment, I, an A hereby authorize and	R. § 3.21 for recordal of SSIGNOR signing below, request my attorney to ate and application num- known.	
(d)	<b>KX</b>			/ 516,727 filed on	
(e)		International application no. PCT ////		PCT ///	
(f)		IJ.S	. patent no.	issued	
			A change of address to maintenance fees is be	which correspondence is to be sent regarding pater ing sent separately.	
			(check (g), if foreign ap	oplication(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)	⊗ <b>k</b>	and prio		reof in a foreign country, including the right to clair	

(Assignment of Invention----Multiple Inventors [18-3.2]--page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$  Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of Inventor)		Signature of INVENTOR
Steven M. Canzano	-	Sto Mangen_
Howard Webber		
Michael McVey		
	•	
<u></u>	-	
	•	
	-	
	-	
• <u> </u>	-	
	-	
	-	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notanzation is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

**RECORDED: 07/13/2000**